

Questions and Responses

Question: Is this a new requirement, or is there an incumbent contractor?

Response: This is a new requirement for an existing need, where the service of a previous requirement has lapsed.

Question: Can you provide the incumbent contractor and award amount?

Response: Contractor: Getinge USA, Inc.
Award amount: \$68,208.00 (14 Line Items)

Question: Line item 0005 does not include a serial number; please provide the serial number.

Response: The serial number for Line Item 0005 is 3604315005

Question: Line item 0008, serial number “0305715-05” that is given, is for a unit located in China. Please provide the correct serial number for the unit.

Response: The correct serial number is 0305415-05